This section presents data analysis and findings derived from the 336 semi-structured 

interviews. It offers thematic insights, illustrative quotes, and a comparative analysis of the 

jurisdictions involved. 

4.1 Interviews and Interview Summary 

Three hundred and thirty-six (336) participants were engaged, using a purposive sampling 

technique, from 14 countries across three jurisdictions: Sub-Saharan Africa (Nigeria, South 

Africa, Ghana, Gambia, Kenya and Cameroon), the United Kingdom, and the European Union 

(Austria, Cyprus, France, Germany, Ireland, Malta, and the Netherlands).